ORDINANCE NO. 2020-6 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A COMBINED UTILITY REVENUE 
BOND, SERIES 2020, OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT 
OF NOT TO EXCEED THREE MILLION THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,030,000), IN THE 
FORM OF A PROMISSORY NOTE ISSUED TO EVIDENCE INDEBTEDNESS TO THE 
NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY; APPROVING THE FORM 
OF SAID BOND (ISSUED AS A SINGLE PROMISSORY NOTE) AND RELATED LOAN 
AGREEMENT; PLEDGING AND HYPOTHECATING THE REVENUES AND EARNINGS OF

[...]

ordered issued the 2020 Bond, in the form of and evidenced by a single promissory note (sometimes referred 

to in this Ordinance, according to the context, as the “2020 NDEE Note” and sometimes as the “2020 

Bond”) in the principal amount of  not to exceed Three Million Thirty Thousand Dollars  ($3,030,000), 

with such 2020 NDEE Note to be substantially in such form and to have such payment terms as are set forth 

as included in the 2020 NDEE Agreement attached as Exhibit A to this Ordinance, which exhibit is by such 

reference incorporated herein as if fully set forth.